

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS** subsection (1) of section 5 of the Parliamentarians (Constituency Office Allowance) Act, (*Ch. 13*) ("the Act"), provides that the Prime Minister may by Order, subject to affirmative resolution of the House of Assembly, amend the Schedules to the Act;

**AND WHEREAS** the Prime Minister has made the Parliamentarians (Constituency Office Allowance)(Amendment) Order, 2023, to provide for the amendment to the First Schedule to the Act;

**AND WHEREAS** the Prime Minister has made the Parliamentarians (Constituency Office Allowance)(Amendment) Order, 2023, in the form attached:

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that this House approves the Parliamentarians (Constituency Office Allowance)(Amendment) Order, 2023.